

22 MISC DJ 487/25
POMPY DUTTA Vs. SONAL JAIN

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

An application has been moved for release of compensation on behalf of petitioners but neither the name of the petitioners is mentioned in the application nor the application bears any signature.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has pointed out that application is moved on behalf of both of the petitioners and vakalatnama bears signatures of both of the petitioners. However, in my considered view, application should bear signature of the applicant/applicants.

Some time requested for filing fresh application and put up with file as well as for filing of signed application on **25.09.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
08.08.2025