

14 MISC DJ 487/25
POMPY DUTTA Vs. SONAL JAIN

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Bijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant (through VC).

As per report of Ahlmad, time is sought for tracing out the file as matter is old. In view of the same, time is granted.

Put up with file on **11.05.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026